		Attorney Docket No. 63288-577000		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	'S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
_Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)		
Niren Shah Daniel J. Parenti	Name: Bowe Bell	+ Howell Postal Systems Company		
Tony S. Chan	Internal Address:			
Raymond W. Lee	_			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🥵 No	<del>-</del>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🐿 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Strant Addus 3	400 West Pratt Avenue		
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address, 5	100 West Hall Avenue		
☐ Other				
10/00/0003 10/00/0003 10/00/0003	City: Lincolnwoo	d State: ILZip: 60712		
10/28/2003; 10/28/2003; 10/28/2003 and Execution Date: 10/30/2003	·			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		••		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli		te of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/631,042	_	·		
	eched? 📮 Yes 🌇 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:		
Name: Gilberto Hernandez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	Enclosed			
intellial Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Additionated to be	e charged to deposit account		
	8 Deposit account our	mbor.		
Street Address: 227 West Monroe	8. Deposit account number:			
	1	3-0206		
	/A			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Ашеся оприсате сору от	this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is trop and co	orrect and any attached copy		
Gilberto Hernandez	then to 2/>	March 9, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 8		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket No.: 63288- 577000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS W	TE THE ASSIGNORS, Niren Shah, Tony S. Chan, Raymond W. Lee, Daniel J.
Parenti ototot	Palatine, Illinois; Northbrook, Illinois; Chicago, Illinois and Chicago, Illinois
respectively, have made	le a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States
Letters Patent, entitled	DATA COLLECTION AND MAINTENANCE DATABASE METHOD
AND APPARATUS	, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 29
2003, and identified by	United States Serial No. 10/631,042;

AND WHEREAS, Bowe Bell + Howell Postal Systems Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3400 West Pratt Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred or set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bowe Bell + Howell Postal Systems Company (Assignee), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said Assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND We hereby grant the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0972

The Table	ASSI	27 TAT.	ABC.
H Y	A	E _ N	

10/28/2003

Date

Niren Shah

10/28/2003 Date

10/28/2003

16/30/2003 Date

Raymond W. Lee

Daniel J. Parenti

BY ASSIGNEE:

Date: 10/71/03

Bowe Bell + Howell Postal Systems Company 3400 West Pratt Avenue Lincolnwood, IL 60712

U.S.A.

BY: Watter & Tonau

PRINTED: Walter S. Conard

0.0	
STATE OF Illennes	)
COUNTY OF Crek	) SS: )
appeared <u>Niren Shah</u> executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein set forth.	
STATE OF <u>flines</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cuk</u>	) ) SS: )
executed the above instrument, and a uses and purposes therein set forth.	, to me known to be the person named in and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ICCROSS	Notary Public
WAYNESSON EXEMENTS TO S	My commission expires Marel 21, 2006
STATE OF <u>Illenais</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cask</u>	) ) SS: )
appeared <u>Raymond W. Lee</u>	, 2003, before me personally to me known to be the person named in and and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for
OFFICIAL SEAL \$ DOROTHY A PRUS	Notary Public My commission expires March 21, 2006
OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS STY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/21/06	My commission expires <u>March 21, 2006</u>

CHI99 4181169-1.063288.0577

PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0974

STATE OF <u>Illeraia</u>	)
COUNTY OF Carl	) SS: )

On this 30th day of (Ketaber) \_\_\_\_\_, 20<u>*03*</u>, before me personally to me known to be the person named in and appeared <u>Daniel J. Parenti</u> who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

OFFICIAL SEAL ADDOROTHY A PRUS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/21/06

Notary Public

My commission expires March 21, 2006

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

**PATENT REEL: 014410 FRAME: 0975**